Short Course 3 - Round 6 - Toutle Motorsports Park 2025

Round 6 Toutle Motorsports Park - 2025 Results Sportsman EX ALL

Class

Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX
Sportsman EX

Pos Rider

1 Borg- Ryder
Simmons- Hayden
Smith- Preston
DuMars- George
Gray- Caden
Vanlier- Casey
Oxford- Carter
Page- Rutger
Jorgenson- Kevin
Whitley- Seth
Hickle- Travis
Callahan- Justin
oostchof- Braxtyn
Jansen- Matthew
Lenone- Casey
Coburn- Sheldon
Decota- Niko
Dean- Tanner
Reiss- Nathan
Perry- Kodiak
Altizer- Trevor
Miller- Brody

23 Smith- Tate
DNS Gilbertson- Gage
DNS Smith- Jason
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Make
KTM-
KTM-
YAM-
YAM-
YAM-
KTM-
GAS-

KAW-
YAM-
YAM-
KTM-
KTM-
YAM-
YAM-
KAW-
GAS-

KTM-
OTH-

YAM-
GAS-

KTM-
KAW-
GAS-

BET-

GAS-

Laps
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Round 6 Toutle Motorsports Park - 2025 Results Senior B ALL

Class

Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B

Pos Rider
1 Freistat- Brandon
2 Winslow- Justin
3 Jordan- Tony
4 Frachiseur- Dan

Make
KTM-
HUS-
YAM-
STA-

Laps
3

3
3
3

Elapsed Time
56.20.820
59.45.570
01.00.36.284
01.00.56.404
01.01.59.886
01.04.35.903
01.05.05.438
01.05.59.081
01.07.02.806
01.07.59.830
01.08.10.346
01.08.25.486
01.08.31.361
01.08.35.315
01.09.52.502
56.47.970
01.10.19.162
24.29.552
25.56.656
29.13.197
30.41.748
32.47.459
35.25.363

Elapsed Time
01.09.01.625
01.09.20.164
01.11.16.801
01.11.30.281

Avg Lap

18.46.940
19.55.190
20.12.094
20.18.801
20.39.962
21.31.967
21.41.812
21.59.693
22.20.935
22.39.943
22.43.448
22.48.495
22.50.453
22.51.771
23.17.500
28.23.985
35.09.581
24.29.552
25.56.656
29.13.197
30.41.748
32.47.459
35.25.363

Avg Lap

23.00.541
23.06.721
23.45.600
23.50.093

Lapl Lap2
18.19.219*18.18.300*
20.19.405*19.00.777*
21.11.167*19.04.999*
20.03.749* 19.44.495*
21.53.807*19.55.586*
21.44.915*21.02.742*
21.04.501*21.56.645*
23.04.907*21.38.732*
23.47.737*21.15.281*
24.39.035*21.25.735*
22.51.040%*22.22.824*
23.51.338*22.01.384*
24.,55.910*21.48.082*
24.25.735%22.05.937*
25.21.779*22.09.336*
24.,15.951*32.32.019*
31.00.221*39.18.941*
24.29.552*
25.56.656*
29.13.197*
30.41.748*
32.47.459*
35.25.363*

Lapl Lap2

25.08.548*21.49.177*
25.02.789*21.59.401*
25.28.953*23.00.627*
25.45.441*23.27.564*

Lap3

19.43.301*
20.25.388*
20.20.118*
21.08.160*
20.10.493*
21.48.246*
22.04.292*
21.15.442*
21.59.788*
21.55.060*
22.56.482*
22.32.764*
21.47.369*
22.03.643*
22.21.387*

Lap3

22.03.900*
22.17.974*
22.47.221*
22.17.276*



Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B

5 Da Silva- Fabiamo
6 Anderson- Pete
7 Meadows- Jack
8 Pietenburg- Todd
9 Patterson- Dwayne
10 Thompson- Shawn
11 Hansen- Robert
12 McGee- Cavan
13 Boknecht- John
14 Okeefe- John

15 Almeida- Diogo
16 Kramer-Josh

17 Pearson- Jason
18 Parks- Byron

19 Mayes- Michael
20 Whitley- Brian
21 Ritterbush- Brad
22 Oxford- Chad

23 Campbell- Brian
24 Clark- Matt

25 Roell- James
DNS Redman- Duncan
DNS Rice- Eric

KTM-
KTM-
KTM-
HUS-

YAM-
HON-
KTM-
KTM-
HUS-

KAW-
YAM-
HUS-

YAM-
YAM-
KTM-
YAM-
KTM-
HUS-

YAM-
HUS-

KTM-
KTM-
KAW-
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01.11.47.530
01.11.52.027
01.12.05.797
01.14.12.533
01.14.19.825
01.14.43.035
01.15.06.596
01.15.26.070
01.15.56.063
01.16.01.031
01.17.24.394
01.17.55.237
01.18.06.829
01.18.11.241
01.19.13.869
01.21.23.324
01.21.34.835
56.00.645

57.21.629

58.15.935

01.02.06.159

Round 6 Toutle Motorsports Park - 2025 Results Super Senior B ALL

Class

Super Senior B
Super Senior B
Super Senior B
Super Senior B
Super Senior B
Super Senior B
Super Senior B
Super Senior B
Super Senior B
Super Senior B

Pos Rider

1 Jorgensen- Kris
Cerna- Dave
Williams- Mark
Coleman- Karl
Marron- Brian
Roberts- Ty
Ridlon- Ray
Gilbertson- Chris
Heimbigner- Mark
10 Engberg- Bret
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Make
YAM-
KTM-
KTM-
BET-
BET-
YAM-
HUS-
KTM-
KAW-
KTM-

Laps
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Elapsed Time
01.14.28.894
01.14.49.791
01.17.05.540
01.20.16.129
01.21.49.201
57.37.729
01.02.53.202
34.44.639
36.29.473
38.48.837

23.55.843
23.57.342
24.01.932
24.44.177
24.46.608
24.54.345
25.02.198
25.08.690
25.18.687
25.20.343
25.48.131
25.58.412
26.02.276
26.03.747
26.24.623
27.07.774
27.11.611
28.00.322
28.40.814
29.07.967
31.03.079

Avg Lap

24.49.631
24.56.597
25.41.846
26.45.376
27.16.400
28.48.864
31.26.601
34.44.639
36.29.473
38.48.837

25.46.992*24.41.224*
26.07.220*22.45.272*
26.40.945*22.50.409*
26.32.340*23.33.319*
26.59.012*23.48.066*
27.20.410*23.12.120*
27.26.631*23.31.061*
28.36.467*23.54.774*
27.09.295*24.14.706*
27.15.314*24.50.191*
29.17.385*24.34.434*
27.37.481*24.22.449*
30.13.966* 24.14.789*
28.00.854*24.51.635*
28.36.533*24.51.810*
28.57.630*25.20.703*
28.50.685*26.15.691*
30.09.393*25.51.252*
30.24.080* 26.57.549*
31.22.075*26.53.860*
31.49.192*30.16.967*

Lapl Lap2
27.32.981*23.31.192*
28.08.414*23.28.475*
27.51.848*24.37.594*
29.45.616*25.22.575*
29.41.236*25.39.275*
30.52.101*26.45.628*
37.17.368*25.35.834*
34.44.639*
36.29.473*
38.48.837*

21.19.314*
22.59.535*
22.34.443*
24.06.874*
23.32.747*
24.10.505*
24.08.904*
22.54.829*
24.32.062*
23.55.526*
23.32.575*
25.55.307*
23.38.074*
25.18.752*
25.45.526*
27.04.991*
26.28.459*

Lap3

23.24.721*
23.12.902*
24.36.098*
25.07.938*
26.28.690*



Round 6 Toutle Motorsports Park - 2025 Results Open C ALL
Pos Rider

Class

OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
Open C
OpenC
Open C
OpenC
Open C
OpenC
Open C
OpenC
Open C
OpenC
Open C
OpenC
Open C
OpenC

1
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15

Freilinger- Charlie
Cheney- Ty
Gundermann- Blade
Stevens- Lukas
Giusto- Parker
Groeneweg- Jeremiah
Diligencia- Diesel
Brand- Wyatt
Lawrence- Paul
Colony- Oliver
Russell- Matthew
Johnson- lan
Suhoversnik- Riley
Lawrence- Jayson
Downing- Austin

DNS Laroche- Zach
DNS Thomas- Brendan
DNS Shardlow- Carson

Make
KTM-
GAS-
KTM-
HUS-
HUS-
YAM-
KTM-
KAW-
HUS-
BET-
KTM-
HON-
GAS-
HUS-
YAM-
KTM-
YAM-
HON-

Laps
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Round 6 Toutle Motorsports Park - 2025 Results 250C ALL
Pos Rider

Class
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C

1
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Carmichael- Kaiden
Macdonald- Jacob
Stegmeier- Coleman
Kemp- Blake
Coburn- Barley
Lathrop- Riley
Polacek- Jake
VonBargen- Cael
Harris- John
Steilberg- Peter
Oday- Hunter
Burt- Shanye
Garner- Austin

Make
YAM-
HUS-

YAM-
GAS-

KTM-
YAM-
HUS-

OTH-
YAM-
OTH-
KTM-
HON-

KAW-

Laps

N NN DNDNMNNDNDNWWWWWW

Elapsed Time
01.09.24.604
01.13.41.602
01.15.18.840
01.16.07.731
01.16.50.179
01.16.55.234
01.20.05.451
01.20.26.522
01.22.15.783
57.55.167
01.05.52.719
27.47.531
35.01.298
35.14.808
38.30.174

Elapsed Time
01.13.56.609
01.16.16.952
01.16.32.079
01.18.47.736
01.19.46.399
01.21.13.382
56.34.493
57.00.405
57.26.217
58.30.095
58.38.129
58.51.538
59.14.618

Avg Lap

23.08.201
24.33.867
25.06.280
25.22.577
25.36.726
25.38.411
26.41.817
26.48.840
27.25.261
28.57.583
32.56.359
27.47.531
35.01.298
35.14.808
38.30.174

Avg Lap

24.38.869
25.25.650
25.30.693
26.15.912
26.35.466
27.04.460
28.17.246
28.30.202
28.43.108
29.15.047
29.19.064
29.25.769
29.37.309

Lapl Lap2
26.23.236*21.43.090*
28.10.207*22.50.264*
28.30.068*23.22.194*
28.17.291*24.22.305*
28.56.650*24.10.166*
29.06.802*23.56.670*
29.27.555*25.04.104*
30.27.220*24.47.342*
30.20.419*25.35.271*
31.46.363*26.08.804*
36.01.746*29.50.973*
27.47.531*
35.01.298*
35.14.808*
38.30.174*

Lapl Lap2

29.21.278*22.41.483*
28.41.189*24.04.780*
29.19.015*24.00.293*
29.55.710*24.43.031*
28.49.472*24.59.284*
30.38.228*24.54.205*
31.23.291*25.11.202*
30.42.019*26.18.386*
31.08.016*26.18.201*
32.13.632*26.16.463*
32.30.575*26.07.554*
32.37.373*26.14.165*
32.55.993*26.18.625*

Lap3

21.18.278*
22.41.131*
23.26.578*
23.28.135*
23.43.363*
23.51.762*
25.33.792*
25.11.960*
26.20.093*

Lap3

21.53.848*
23.30.983*
23.12.771*
24.08.995*
25.57.643*
25.40.949*



250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Thompson- Brian
Scheffler- Mason
Backstrom- Ty
Freistat- Traxen
Neva- Adam

Loe- Boden

Clites- Dillion
Westlund- Hayden
Neva- Daniel

GAS-

YAM-
HON-
KTM-
KTM-
YAM-
KAW-
YAM-
YAM-
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Round 6 Toutle Motorsports Park - 2025 Results Vet C ALL
Pos Rider

Class
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C
Vet C

1
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Urbach- Charles
Kemp- Trey
Huck- Mark
Bobsin- Levi
Johnson- Ryan
Henrique- Charlie
Hoeppner- Chris
Silva- Raphael
Hoeppner-Jon
Collette- Chase
May- Anthony
Calkins- Aron
Ganyo- Justin
Kilby- Buck

Rice- Tyler
Seagondollar- Ryan
Harber- Brandon
Bales- Dustin
Rogers- Kyle
Clark- Logan
Kehn- Bryce
Hayden- Jonathan
Reynol- Neko
kirk- Chase
Overbye- Phillip

Make
YAM-
KTM-
KTM-
GAS-

KTM-
YAM-
STA-

KTM-
STA-

KAW-
KAW-
YAM-
HUS-

HON-
HUS-

HUS-

KTM-
KTM-
KTM-
HON-
BET-

YAM-
YAM-
KTM-
YAM-

Laps
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01.00.14.105
01.00.44.701
01.01.53.823
01.02.27.323
01.04.46.299
01.05.17.275
01.06.10.838
01.07.24.186
37.34.482

Elapsed Time
01.12.29.521
01.17.49.539
01.18.24.688
01.20.22.522
01.20.31.882
01.20.39.849
01.20.44.820
01.21.17.786
56.24.816
57.06.206
57.42.919
58.20.594
58.33.932
58.43.021
59.06.786
59.19.399
59.30.758
59.34.995
59.39.700
59.55.717
01.00.05.515
01.01.25.246
01.02.17.241
01.02.22.468
01.02.36.801

30.07.052
30.22.350
30.56.911
31.13.661
32.23.149
32.38.637
33.05.419
33.42.093
37.34.482

Avg Lap

24.09.840
25.56.513
26.08.229
26.47.507
26.50.627
26.53.283
26.54.940
27.05.928
28.12.408
28.33.103
28.51.459
29.10.297
29.16.966
29.21.510
29.33.393
29.39.699
29.45.379
29.47.497
29.49.850
29.57.858
30.02.757
30.42.623
31.08.620
31.11.234
31.18.400

34.15.191*25.58.914*
34.03.237*26.41.464*
31.29.145*30.24.678*
34.37.844*27.49.479*
35.23.506*29.22.793*
34.53.812*30.23.463*
35.32.192*30.38.646*
36.20.423*31.03.763*
37.34.482*

Lapl Lap2

28.59.915*22.16.250*
29.54.794*24.04.371*
30.48.868*24.12.345*
30.46.239*24.41.866*
32.06.824*24.00.240*
31.01.436*24.32.086*
31.18.396*24.51.542*
30.52.921*24.49.454*
31.25.379*24.59.437*
31.42.701*25.23.505*
32.19.420*25.23.499*
31.14.639*27.05.955*
32.42.397*25.51.535*
32.18.423*26.24.598*
33.14.250* 25.52.536*
33.12.603*26.06.796*
33.09.314*26.21.444*
33.24.272*26.10.723*
33.06.937*26.32.763*
34.24.168*25.31.549*
32.24.967*27.40.548*
34.29.972*26.55.274*
33.51.432*28.25.809*
34.21.933*28.00.535*
35.16.412*27.20.389*

Lap3

21.13.356*
23.50.374*
23.23.475*
24.54.417*
24.24.818*
25.06.327*
24.34.882*
25.35.411*



Vet C 26 Ferguson- Jeff HUS- 2 01.03.56.121
Vet C 27 Wulterkens- Tyler KTM- 2 01.08.20.157
Vet C 28 Therrell- Kevin KTM- 1 34.27.548
Vet C 29 Anshutz- Blake HON- 1 34.37.875
Vet C DNS Allen- Sam YAM- 0 --.-

Vet C DNS Kuebler- Darrin KAW- 0 -.-

Vet C DNS Comer- Camron HON- 0o -.-

Round 6 Toutle Motorsports Park - 2025 Results 15&Under ALL

31.58.060 38.37.205*25.18.916*
34.10.078 37.49.294*30.30.863*

34.27.548 34.27.548*
34.37.875 34.37.875*

Elapsed Tin Avg Lap
3 01.12.48.8(24.16.268
3 01.17.00.0:25.40.009
3 01.17.34.4:25.51.472
3 01.18.16.6!26.05.564
3 01.19.00.9:26.20.313
3 01.19.39.5.26.33.174

2 56.16.402
2 56.55.405
2 57.49.808
2 58.03.781
2 58.26.517
2 59.02.679

28.08.201
28.27.702
28.54.904
29.01.890
29.13.258
29.31.339

Class Pos Number Rider Make Laps
15&Under 1 5287 Porterf KTM-
15&Under 2 3195 Osckle- KTM-
15&Under 3 6679 Kendall KAW-
15&Under 4 6598 Leighta KTM-
15&Under 5 5915 Bowmz YAM-
15&Under 6 6390 Robinsc GAS-
15&Under 7 4447 Zavala- GAS-
15&Under 8 5902 Neff- ¥ KAW-
15&Under 9 5785 Grill- K¢ HUS-
15&Under 10 5694 Sexton- GAS-
15&Under 11 5912 Mclnto YAM-
15&Under 12 3648 Therrel KTM-
15&Under 13 5334 Easthar KTM-
15&Under 14 6173 Robert: KTM-

Round 6 Toutle Motorsports Park- 2025 Results 85 Expert ALL

Class Pos Number Rider = Make Laps
85 Expert 1 6665 Williamr GAS-
85 Expert 2 6039 Brockel KAW-
85 Expert 3 4509 Holden GAS-
85 Expert 4 5823 Wastw: KTM-
85 Expert 5 3693 Swart- KTM-

2 01.01.03.6¢30.31.848
1 33.28.126 33.28.126

Elapsed Tin Avg Lap
3 01.21.07.8:27.02.605
2 57.31.459 28.45.729
2 58.09.801 29.04.900
2 59.10.470 29.35.235
1 32.22.375 32.22.375

Lapl

29.32.606*
31.32.379*
30.46.023*
30.20.871*
30.55.062*
31.05.093*
32.01.884*
32.10.979*
31.54.511*
32.50.581*
32.39.015*
32.54.694*
33.47.915*
33.28.126*

Lapl

32.43.417*
31.55.672*
32.31.910*
33.16.516*
32.22.375*

Lap2

22.00.956*
23.30.557*
23.18.531*
24.13.357*
24.27.201*
24.32.589*
24.14.518*
24.44.426*
25.55.297*
25.13.200*
25.47.502*
26.07.985*
27.15.781*

Lap2

23.20.163*
25.35.787*
25.37.891*
25.53.954*

Lap3

21.15.244*
21.57.093*
23.29.863*
23.42.465*
23.38.676*
24.01.840*

Lap3
25.04.236*



